Canines

Beginning Animal Count on 01/01/2025

Live Intake

Stray/At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transfer in from agency (in state)

Transfer in from agency (out of state)

Transfer in from agency (international)

Owner Intended Euthanasia

Impound/Seizure

Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Shelter Animals Count (SAC)

& Run by gcas_hkohler on 07/01/2025 | 11:27 AM
9 Selected Date Range: 01/01/2025 to 06/30/2025

Adult

1136

424

94

1656

In Shelter

169

Up to 5 Months

190

58

31

281

In Foster Care

242

Age Unknown

Total

411

Total

1326

482

125

1937



Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to Owner

Transfer out to agency (in state)

Transfer out to agency (out of state)

Transfer out to agency (international)

Returned to Field

Other Live Outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lost in care

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES

TOTAL OUTCOMES

Adult

1005

314

88

49

1463

Adult

24

372

400

1863

Up to 5 Months

151

30

51

241

Up to 5 Months

19

27

268

Age Unknown

Age Unknown

Total

1156

344

139

58

1704

Total

32

391

427

2131



In Shelter In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on 06/30/2025 212 35 247

SHELTER



