Shelter Animals Count (SAC)

& Run by gcas_hkohler on 07/01/2025 | 11:27 AM

Selected Date Range: 01/01/2025 to 06/30/2025

Canines				
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on 01/01/2025		169	242	411
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	1136	190	0	1326
Relinquished by Owner	424	58	0	482
Transfer in from agency (in state)	2	2	0	4
Transfer in from agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transfer in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	94	31	0	125
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	1656	281	0	1937

Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	1005	151	0	1156
Returned to Owner	314	30	0	344
Transfer out to agency (in state)	88	51	0	139
Transfer out to agency (out of state)	49	9	0	58
Transfer out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to Field	0	0	0	0
Other Live Outcome	7	0	0	7
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	1463	241	0	1704
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES Other Outcomes	1463 Adult	241 Up to 5 Months	0 Age Unknown	1704 Total
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total
Other Outcomes Died in care	Adult 24	Up to 5 Months 8	Age Unknown 0	Total 32
Other Outcomes Died in care Lost in care	Adult 24 4	Up to 5 Months 8 0	Age Unknown 0 0	Total 32 4
Other Outcomes Died in care Lost in care Shelter Euthanasia	Adult 24 4 372	Up to 5 Months 8 0 19	Age Unknown 0 0 0	Total 32 4 391

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on 06/30/2025	212	35	247

SHELTERLUV